
WAIKIKI YACHT CLUB RACE RESULTS

DJ Johnson 3-Day Around Oahu Regatta

DAY 1:  May 23, 2009

Amended

Start Time 10:15:00 Distance Nm 26.619

ORR A Finish Elapsed Corrected

YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # ORR A ORR B Time Time Time Place

Gerontius Gil Budar 2302 0.91317 111.99 16:36:33 6:21:33 4:58:44 2

Heartbeat James McDowell 35212 0.95298 83.21 15:24:15 5:09:15 4:17:48 1

Siesta Curtis Collins 4735 0.99159 150.18 17:00:04 6:45:04 5:35:02 3

Start Time 10:15:00 Distance Nm 26.619

PHRF A Finish Elapsed Corrected

YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # HPHRF TCF Time Time Time Place

Bondi Tram Andrew McDonald KA-808 54 0.923         17:30:57 7:15:57 6:42:31 6

Gerontius Gil Budar 2302 39 0.943         16:36:33 6:21:33 5:59:57 4

Heartbeat James McDowell 35212 -18 1.028         15:24:15 5:09:15 5:18:03 1

Kai Mana John Myhre 50081 6 0.991         16:16:20 6:01:20 5:58:02 3

On the Edge Dan Doyle 35046 36 0.948         DNF #VALUE! #VALUE! 8

Prima Donna Dee Darby 32164 54 0.923         16:39:53 6:24:53 5:55:22 2

Siesta Curtis Collins 4735 39 0.943         17:00:04 6:45:04 6:22:08 5

Start Time 10:00:00 Distance Nm 26.619

PHRF B Finish Elapsed Corrected

YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # HPHRF TCF Time Time Time Place

Isis Lynn Silva 8952 142 0.821         17:54:12 7:54:12 6:29:11 1

No Brakes John Coller 78 108 0.858         18:02:15 8:02:15 6:53:32 2

Meltemi Ron Pestel 8585 135 0.828         18:50:27 8:50:27 7:19:14 3

Start Time 10:30:00 Distance Nm 26.619

MULTIHULL Finish Elapsed 

YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # Time Time Place

Bobsled Jim Growney 6 16:08:03 5:38:03 1
Epic Bob Rosson 4 16:21:33 5:51:33 2

Hokulea Joey Cabell 44 17:37:08 7:07:08 5
Illusion Peter Hershorn 06 17:17:28 6:47:28 4
Manju Ted Miller 11 16:29:40 5:59:40 3

Race Committee: Ted Miller, Hideki Hayashi, Jack Peters, Pete Ross & Scott Huerena

www.prh.noaa.gov/hnl/pages/hiwinds.php

# of A Finishers Dist. Tot Elap Fleet SPM TCF Factors
6 26.62 37:58:02 856 650/650

# of B Finishers Dist. Tot Elap Fleet SPM
3 26.62 24:46:54 1117



WAIKIKI YACHT CLUB RACE RESULTS

DJ Johnson 3-Day Around Oahu Regatta

DAY 2:  May 24, 2009

Amended

Start Time 10:15:00 Distance Nm 39.095

ORR A Finish Elapsed Corrected

YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # ORR A ORR B Time Time Time Place

Gerontius Gil Budar 2302 1.08947 224.28 17:20:12 7:05:12 5:17:06 1

Green Flash Howard Green 676 1.09395 257.24 17:47:13 7:32:13 5:27:05 2

Heartbeat James McDowell 35212 1.15394 207.93 16:56:45 6:41:45 5:28:07 3

Siesta Curtis Collins 4735 1.23907 298.42 17:38:50 7:23:50 5:55:30 4

Start Time 10:15:00 Distance Nm 39.095

PHRF A Finish Elapsed Corrected

YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # HPHRF TCF Time Time Time Place

Bondi Tram Andrew McDonald KA-808 54 0.923         17:44:03 7:29:03 6:54:36 5

Gerontius Gil Budar 2302 39 0.943         17:20:12 7:05:12 6:41:08 2

Green Flash Howard Green 676 57 0.919         17:47:13 7:32:13 6:55:45 6

Heartbeat James McDowell 35212 -18 1.028         16:56:45 6:41:45 6:53:12 4

Kai Mana John Myhre 50081 6 0.991         16:48:25 6:33:25 6:29:49 1

On the Edge Dan Doyle 35046 36 0.948         DNC #REF! 8

Prima Donna Dee Darby 32164 54 0.923         17:35:23 7:20:23 6:46:36 3

Siesta Curtis Collins 4735 39 0.943         17:38:50 7:23:50 6:58:43 7

Start Time 10:00:00 Distance Nm 39.095

PHRF B Finish Elapsed Corrected

YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # HPHRF TCF Time Time Time Place

Isis Lynn Silva 8952 142 0.821         18:20:12 8:20:12 6:50:31 1

Meltemi Ron Pestel 8585 135 0.828         18:29:06 8:29:06 7:01:33 2

Start Time 10:30:00 Distance Nm 39.095

MULTIHULL Finish Elapsed 

YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # Time Time Place

Bobsled Jim Growney 6 16:54:36 6:24:36 1

Hokulea Joey Cabell 44 17:18:51 6:48:51 3

Illusion Peter Hershorn 06 17:02:55 6:32:55 2

Manju Ted Miller 11 17:27:11 6:57:11 4

Race Committee: Ted Miller, Lou & Kim Ickler(KYC), Joseph & Christin Shacat(HYC)

www.prh.noaa.gov/hnl/pages/hiwinds.php

# of A Finishers Dist. Tot Elap Fleet SPM TCF Factors
7 39.10 50:05:51 659 650/650

# of B Finishers Dist. Tot Elap Fleet SPM
2 39.10 16:49:18 774



WAIKIKI YACHT CLUB RACE RESULTS

DJ Johnson 3-Day Around Oahu Regatta

DAY 3:  May 25, 2009

Amended

Start Time 11:15:00 Distance Nm 19.007

ORR A Finish Elapsed Corrected

YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # ORR A ORR B Time Time Time Place

Gerontius Gil Budar 2302 1.14344 234.13 DSQ #VALUE! #VALUE! 5

Green Flash Howard Green 676 1.14455 263.24 14:22:07 3:07:07 2:10:46 2

Heartbeat James McDowell 35212 1.2112 220.02 13:52:18 2:37:18 2:00:49 1

Siesta Curtis Collins 4735 1.30787 312.75 14:13:11 2:58:11 2:13:58 3

Start Time 11:15:00 Distance Nm 19.007

PHRF A Finish Elapsed Corrected

YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # HPHRF TCF Time Time Time Place

Bondi Tram Andrew McDonald KA-808 54 0.923         14:31:12 3:16:12 3:01:09 6

Gerontius Gil Budar 2302 39 0.943         DSQ #VALUE! #VALUE! 8

Green Flash Howard Green 676 57 0.919         14:22:07 3:07:07 2:52:02 5

Heartbeat James McDowell 35212 -18 1.028         13:52:18 2:37:18 2:41:47 1

Kai Mana John Myhre 50081 6 0.991         14:00:04 2:45:04 2:43:33 2

On the Edge Dan Doyle 35046 36 0.948         DNC #REF! 8

Prima Donna Dee Darby 32164 54 0.923         14:14:55 2:59:55 2:46:07 3

Siesta Curtis Collins 4735 39 0.943         14:13:11 2:58:11 2:48:06 4

Start Time 11:15:00 Distance Nm 19.007

PHRF B Finish Elapsed Corrected

YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # HPHRF TCF Time Time Time Place

Isis Lynn Silva 8952 142 0.821         14:48:30 3:33:30 2:55:13 1

Meltemi Ron Pestel 8585 135 0.828         14:56:36 3:41:36 3:03:29 2

Start Time 11:30:00 Distance Nm 19.007

MULTIHULL Finish Elapsed 

YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # Time Time Place

Bobsled Jim Growney 9 14:05:10 2:35:10 2

Hokulea Joey Cabell 44 14:05:50 2:35:50 3

Illusion Peter Hershorn 6 14:14:00 2:44:00 4

Manju Ted Miller 11 14:03:20 2:33:20 1

Race Committee: Ted Miller, Hideki Hayashi, Jack Peters, Jeff Hossellman, Cliff Montgomery & Frank Lange(HYC)
www.prh.noaa.gov/hnl/pages/hiwinds.php

# of A Finishers Dist. Tot Elap Fleet SPM TCF Factors
6 19.01 17:43:47 560 650/650

# of B Finishers Dist. Tot Elap Fleet SPM
2 19.01 7:15:06 687



WAIKIKI YACHT CLUB RACE RESULTS

DJ Johnson 3-Day Around Oahu Regatta

OVERALL 2009

Amended

Distance Nm 84.720

ORR A
YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Overall Place

Gerontius Gil Budar 2302 2 1 5 8 2nd

Green Flash Howard Green 676 4 2 2 8 3rd

Heartbeat James McDowell 35212 1 3 1 5 1st

Siesta Curtis Collins 4735 3 4 3 10 4th

PHRF A

YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Overall Place

Bondi Tram Andrew McDonald KA-808 6 5 6 17 6th

Gerontius Gil Budar 2302 4 2 8 14 4th

Green Flash Howard Green 676 8 6 5 19 7th Tie Break A 8.1

Heartbeat James McDowell 35212 1 4 1 6 1st 1,1,4 Winner

Kai Mana John Myhre 50081 3 1 2 6 2nd 1,2,3

On the Edge Dan Doyle 35046 8 8 8 24 8th

Prima Donna Dee Darby 32164 2 3 3 8 3rd

Siesta Curtis Collins 4735 5 7 4 16 5th

PHRF B

YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Overall Place

Isis Lynn Silva 8952 1 1 1 3 1st

No Brakes John Coller 78 2 3 3 8 3rd

Meltemi Ron Pestel 8585 3 2 2 7 2nd

MULTIHULL

YACHT NAME SKIPPER Sail # Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Overall Place

Bobsled Jim Growney 6 1 1 2 4 1st

Epic Bob Rosson 4 2 5 5 12 5th

Hokulea Joey Cabell 44 5 3 3 11 4th

Illusion Peter Hershorn 06 4 2 4 10 3rd

Manju Ted Miller 11 3 4 1 8 2nd

Race Committee: Ted Miller, Hideki Hayashi, Jack Peters, Pete Ross, Scott Huerena, Phillip Katzman
 Lou & Kim Ickler, Joseph & Christin Shacat, Jeff Hossellman, Cliff Montgomery & Frank Lange
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